MILITARY INSTALLATION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ORDINANCE 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MILITARY INSTALLATION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ("MIDA") LEVYING THE MIDA ACCOMMODATIONS TAX, THE RESORT COMMUNITIES TAX, AND THE ENERGY TAX IN THE SUNDANCE PROJECT AREA

WHEREAS, the levying of taxes in the Sundance Project Area ("Project Area") will benefit the Project Area by providing certain revenue that will assist in funding development, municipal services, and the administration of the Project Area; and

WHEREAS, MIDA has the authority to levy the MIDA Accommodations Tax, the Resort Communities Tax, and the Energy Tax within the Project Area;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MIDA BOARD that the attached ordinance Title 5 Taxation, Chapter 1 through 3 are hereby adopted and shall be effective on the date identified in each chapter. The Executive Director is authorized to make such changes and enter into such agreements as necessary to have the Utah State Tax Commission collect and remit the taxes.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the MIDA Board this 19th day of December 2023.

Military Installation Development Authority

J. Stuart Adams

Chair

Attest:

MIDA Staff